

Order below Exh.1 in RCS No.534/2016

Parties and their advocates remained absent when repeatedly called till 12.45 pm. Plaintiffs' witnesses namely Jivan Annarao Kamble and Ram Hanmant Suryawanshi failed to offer themselves for recording their cross examination at **Exh.57** and **Exh.58** respectively. No adjournment has been sought. Hence, evidence of plaintiffs' witnesses namely Jivan Annarao Kamble and Ram Hanmant Suryawanshi at **Exh.57** and **Exh.58**, respectively, are hereby discarded.

Date :26/02/2024

Sd/-
(Ashish B. Marlecha)
Civil Judge (Sr.Dn.),
Nilanga, Dist. Latur.