

MHLA110006462016



**ORDER BELOW EXHIBIT NO.63 IN
REGULAR CIVIL SUIT NO.534/2016
SHRIRANG Vs. STATE & ORS.**

1. This is an application for issuance of witness summons to Tahasildar, Nilanga.
2. Read application and say filed thereon. Heard Learned Counsel for both sides.
3. The matter is fixed for evidence of plaintiff. Plaintiff has examined four witnesses. Plaintiff now intends to examine Tahasildar who has carried out panchnama and to call the records regarding Survey No.99 of village Kelgaon as the said land is government land and to show that the encroachment by the plaintiff has been regularized. Considering the submission, it will be just and proper to examine the witnesses by issuing witness summons. Hence, I pass the following order:-

ORDER

Application at Exhibit No.63 is hereby allowed.

Nilanga
Dt.:- 04/01/2025

(Smt. V. D. Bhosale)
Jt. Civil Judge Sr. Dn., Nilanga.