

ORDER BELOW EXH.69 IN RCS NO.534/2016

[Shrirang Vs. State & Ors.]

1. Read the application and say filed thereon. Perused the records of the case. Heard Ld. Advocate for both sides.
2. This is an application filed by plaintiff for issuance of bailable warrant against Tahasildar. It is seen that, as per order passed below Exh.67, Tahasildar had present two times before Court. However, plaintiff has not examined him. Therefore, it will not be just and proper to issue warrant against Tahasildar. It is pertinent to note that, plaintiff has failed to lead his further evidence despite of sufficient opportunities. It seems that plaintiff is not interested to proceed with the matter. Matter is old pertaining to the year of 2016. The directions are given by Hon'ble Bombay High Court to dispose off the matters pending more than 5-10 years on priority basis. Hence, I pass the following order.

ORDER

1. Application below Exh.69 is filed.
2. Plaintiff is directed to lead further evidence, other necessary orders will be passed on next date.

Dt.:- 20/01/2026

Jt. Civil Judge Sr. Dn., Nilanga.